

Reviewed by PM: DJS

Reviewed by BM: EJL

Reconstruction of KENDALL STREET from Kalamazoo Avenue to Kentridge Drive AND Reconstruction of FRUITWOOD DRIVE from Covell Avenue to Woodcrest Drive				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Bids Received: 3/4/2025 at 11:00 AM at the City Engineer's Office		WYOMING EXCAVATORS INC		KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS INC	
File No. 23037		Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PONSSTEIN ENTERPRISES LLC DBA GEORGETOWN CONSTRUCTION		KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS INC	
Item Number		Item Description		Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Discounted BID Ranking No.		Total	
1		Mobilization, Max \$106,000		Lump Sum	1	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 1,938,359.00		\$ 2,110,359.00	
2		Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Install		Lump Sum	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00			\$ 4.5	
3		Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Maintain		Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,938,359.00		\$ 2,015,964.33	
4		Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Remove		Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00			2	
5		Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control Plan		Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00			3	
6		Storm Water Operator's Inspection		Each	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00				
7		Dust Control		Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00				
8		Pavement, Remove, Full Depth		Square Yard	6,500	\$ 8.00	\$ 52,000.00				
9		Coldmill HMA Pavement 3 inch		Square Yard	3,100	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,300.00				
10		Abandon and Fill Underground Utility, 10-12 inch Dia.		Foot	75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00				
11		Manhole, Valve Chamber, or Catch Basin, Remove		Each	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00				
12		Concrete Curb and Gutter, Remove		Foot	2,700	\$ 9.50	\$ 22,950.00				
13		Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway and Approach, Remove		Square Foot	13,000	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,500.00				
14		HMA Driveway, Remove		Square Foot	500	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00				
15		Sign, Rem and Salvage		Each	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00				
16		Roadway Grading		Station	27	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 229,500.00				
17		Subgrade Underluffing, Type II		Cubic Yard	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00				
18		Contaminated Material, Storage, Handling and Disposal		Dollars	3,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00				
19		Subbase, CIP		Cubic Yard	2,400	\$ 22.00	\$ 52,800.00				
20		Temporary Gravel Pavement		Ton	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00				
21		Aggregate Base 8 inch		Square Yard	7,300	\$ 20.00	\$ 146,000.00				
22		Video Sewer		Foot	210	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00				
23		Storm Sewer, C76 CI 12 inch		Foot	30	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00				
24		Basin Connection, C76 CI 12 inch		Foot	180	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,400.00				
25		Core and Boft 12 inch Storm Sewer into Sewer or Manhole		Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00				
26		Underdrain, Subbase 6 inch		Foot	1,800	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00				
27		Water Main, 4 inch		Foot	50	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00				
28		Water Main, 6 inch		Foot	3,050	\$ 135.00	\$ 411,750.00				
29		Water Main, 8 inch		Foot	1,020	\$ 160.00	\$ 163,200.00				
30		Water Service, 1 inch		Foot	1,200	\$ 65.00	\$ 78,000.00				
31		Water Service, 1.5 inch		Foot	30	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,750.00				
32		Water Service, 2 inch		Foot	30	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00				
33		Water Service, 1 inch (Curb Box to Main)		Foot	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00				
34		Water Service, 2 inch (Curb Box to Main)		Foot	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00				
35		Water Service, Exploratory Investigation		Each	50	\$ 500.00	\$ 25,000.00				
36		Curb Stop and box on water service, 1 inch		Each	50	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,000.00				
37		Curb Stop and box on water service, 1.5 inch		Each	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00				
38		Curb Stop and box on water service, 2 inch		Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00				
39		Tap for water service, including corporation stop, 1 inch		Each	50	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00				
40		Tap for water service, including corporation stop and collar, 1.5 inch		Each	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00				
41		Tap for water service, including corporation stop and collar, 2 inch		Each	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00				
42		Tap for water service, including corporation stop and collar, 2 inch		Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00				

Reconstruction of KENDALL STREET from Kalamazoo Avenue to Kentridge Drive AND Reconstruction of FRUITWOOD DRIVE from Covell Avenue to Woodcrest Drive			ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		PONSTEIN ENTERPRISES LLC DBA GEORGETOWN CONSTRUCTION	WYOMING EXCAVATORS INC	KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS INC
File No. 20037	Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)		\$ 2,236,545.00		\$ 1,938,359.00	\$ 2,110,350.00	\$ 2,184,489.00
			Allowable Discount Points			4.5	3.0
			DISCOUNTED BID		\$ 1,938,359.00	\$ 2,015,384.25	\$ 2,118,954.33
			Discounted BID Ranking No.		1	2	3
43	Valve and box, 6 inch	Each	17	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 35,700.00	\$ 1,789.00	\$ 2,500.00
44	Valve and box, 8 inch	Each		\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,727.00	\$ 3,000.00
45	Hydrant, 5 inch	Each	9	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$ 4,000.00
46	Tee, 6 inch x 6 inch x 4 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 800.50	\$ 1,000.00
47	Tee, 6 inch x 6 inch x 6 inch	Each	13	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 899.50	\$ 1,050.00
48	Tee, 8 inch x 8 inch x 6 inch	Each	2	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,264.00	\$ 1,100.00
49	Reducer, 8 inch x 6 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,003.00	\$ 700.00
50	Sleeve, 4 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,197.00	\$ 1,750.00
51	Sleeve, 6 inch	Each	9	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,630.00	\$ 1,750.00
52	Sleeve, 8 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,148.00	\$ 2,000.00
53	Bend, 45 Degree, 4 inch	Each	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 600.00
54	Bend, 45 Degree, 6 inch	Each	18	\$ 725.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 900.00
55	Bend, 45 Degree, 8 inch	Each	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,010.50	\$ 1,000.00
56	Hydrant Extension, 12 inch	Each	6	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 775.00
57	Fire hydrant, rem	Each	5	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 750.00
58	Storm manhole, 4 foot dia, per Detail S-1	Each	5	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 5,436.00	\$ 4,200.00
59	Catch basin, 4 foot dia, per Detail S-3	Each	11	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 5,450.50	\$ 4,400.00
60	Manhole casting, Furnish	Each	21	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 530.00	\$ 650.00
61	Manhole casting, Adjust	Each	21	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
62	Manhole or Catch basin, Rebuild	Vertical Foot	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 350.00
63	Manhole or Catch basin, Rebuild with flatlop, per Detail S-10	Each	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 2,500.00
64	Catch basin casting, Furnish	Each	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 610.00	\$ 1,000.00
65	Catch basin casting, Adjust	Each	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 750.00
66	Valve box, Furnish	Each	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 310.00	\$ 350.00
67	Valve box, Adjust	Each	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00
68	Temporary HMA Pavement	Ton	25	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 115.00
69	HMA, 4EL	Ton	800	\$ 97.00	\$ 77,600.00	\$ 87.85	\$ 70,280.00
70	HMA, 5EL	Ton	800	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 89.28	\$ 89.28
71	Hand Patching	Ton	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00
72	Curb and Gutter, 18 x 6 inch pan, per Detail P-5	Foot	3,000	\$ 22.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 19.00
73	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Square Foot	4,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.50
74	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	500	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6.25
75	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	Square Foot	2,000	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4.75
76	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	650	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 8.00
77	Delectable Warning Surface	Foot	110	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 80.00
78	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Foot	170	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 20.00
79	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Square Yard	800	\$ 52.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 53.00
80	Maintaining traffic, (estimated 112 days)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 35,784.00	\$ 243,200.00
81	Temporary Neighborhood Sign	Each	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 80.00
82	Preconstruction Documentation	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,500.00
83	Protect Tree, per Detail M-2	Each	56	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 100.00
84	Sulfur Application	Square Foot	1,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 0.20
85	Root Pruning	Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
86	Turf Establishment	Square Yard	3,600	\$ 18.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 9.00
87	Weed Control	Each	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
88	Mulch Blanket	Square Yard	400	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 1.50
89	Post, Mailbox	Each	16	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 150.00
90	Sign	Square Foot	125	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 25.00
91	Sign post	Each	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 225.00
92	Concrete Speed Cushion	Each	21	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 1,950.00

Reconstruction of KENDALL STREET from Kalamazoo Avenue to Kentridge Drive AND Reconstruction of FRUITWOOD DRIVE from Covell Avenue to Woodcrest Drive		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KENTWOOD EXCAVATING INC		MONTGOMERY EXCAVATING LLC		C & D HUGHES INC	
Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)		\$ 2,236,545.00		\$ 2,177,975.00		\$ 2,123,712.00		\$ 2,197,444.00	
File No. 23037		Allowable Discount Points		2.5		2.5		2.5	
		Allowable Discount Amount		\$ 54,449.38		\$ 54,449.38		\$ 54,936.10	
		DISCOUNTED BID		\$ 2,123,525.63		\$ 2,123,712.00		\$ 2,142,507.90	
Discounted BID Ranking No.		4		5		6			
Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Max \$106,000	Lump Sum	1	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00
2	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Install	Lump Sum	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00
3	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Maintain	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,500.00
4	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Remove	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control Plan	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00
6	Storm Water Operator's Inspection	Each	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 90.00
7	Dust Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,500.00
8	Pavement, Remove, Full Depth	Square Yard	6,500	\$ 8.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 97,500.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 123,500.00
9	Coldmill HMA Pavement 3 inch	Square Yard	3,100	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 26,350.00
10	Abandon and Fill Underground Utility, 10-12 inch Dia.	Foot	75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00
11	Manhole, Valve Chamber, or Catch Basin, Remove	Each	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
12	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Remove	Foot	2,700	\$ 8.50	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,500.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway and Approach, Remove	Square Foot	13,000	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 13,000.00
14	HMA Driveway, Remove	Square Foot	500	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 750.00
15	Sign, Rem and Salvage	Each	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
16	Roadway Grading	Station	27	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 87,750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 450.00
17	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cubic Yard	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00
18	Contaminated Material, Storage, Handling and Disposal	Dollars	3,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	Subbase, CIP	Cubic Yard	2,400	\$ 22.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 13.75	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 48,600.00
20	Temporary Gravel Pavement	Ton	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Square Yard	7,300	\$ 20.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 124,100.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 120,450.00
22	Video Sewer	Foot	210	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00
23	Storm Sewer, C76 CI III, 12 inch	Foot	30	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,500.00
24	Basin Connection, C76 CI III, 12 inch	Foot	180	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 16,920.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,800.00
25	Core and Boot 12 inch Storm Sewer into Sewer or Manhole	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
26	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Foot	1,800	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00
27	Water Main, 4 inch	Foot	50	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,500.00
28	Water Main, 6 inch	Foot	3,050	\$ 135.00	\$ 411,750.00	\$ 152.00	\$ 463,600.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 597,800.00
29	Water Main, 8 inch	Foot	105	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 17,325.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 21,000.00
30	Water Service, 1 inch	Foot	1,200	\$ 65.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 66,000.00
31	Water Service, 1.5 inch	Foot	45	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 3,870.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00
32	Water Service, 2 inch	Foot	30	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00
33	Water Service, 2 inch (Curb Box to Main)	Foot	40	\$ 65.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 2,520.00
34	Water Service, 2 inch (Curb Box to Main)	Foot	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 3,600.00
35	Water Service, Exploratory Investigation	Each	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
36	Curb Stop and box on water service, 1 inch	Each	50	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 605.00	\$ 30,250.00
37	Curb Stop and box on water service, 1.5 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 965.00	\$ 965.00
38	Curb Stop and box on water service, 2 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,225.00
39	Tap for water service, including corporation stop, 1 inch	Each	50	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 16,500.00
40	Tap for water service, including corporation stop and collar, 1.5 inch	Each	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
41	Tap for water service, including corporation stop and collar, 2 inch	Each	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00
42	Valve and box, 4 inch	Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 1,275.00

Reconstruction of KENDALL STREET from Kalamazoo Avenue to Kentridge Drive AND Reconstruction of FRUITWOOD DRIVE from Covell Avenue to Woodcrest Drive				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		KENTWOOD EXCAVATING INC		MONTGOMERY EXCAVATING LLC		C & D HUGHES INC	
File No. 23037	Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)			Allowable Discount Points Allowable Discount Amount DISCOUNTED BID		4		5		6	
43	Valve and box, 6 inch	Each	17	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 36,700.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 37,400.00	\$ 1,555.00	\$ 26,435.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25,500.00
44	Valve and box, 8 inch	Each	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
45	Hydrant, 5 inch	Each	9	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 4,310.00	\$ 38,790.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 33,750.00
46	Tee, 6 inch x 6 inch x 4 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00
47	Tee, 6 inch x 6 inch x 6 inch	Each	13	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 9,750.00
48	Tee, 8 inch x 8 inch x 6 inch	Each	2	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
49	Reducer, 8 inch x 6 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
50	Sleeve, 4 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
51	Sleeve, 6 inch	Each	9	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 16,200.00
52	Sleeve, 8 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
53	Bend, 45 Degree, 4 inch	Each	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00
54	Bend, 45 Degree, 6 inch	Each	18	\$ 725.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 13,500.00
55	Bend, 45 Degree, 8 inch	Each	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,700.00
56	Hydrant Extension, 12 inch	Each	6	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00
57	Fire hydrant, rem.	Each	5	\$ 550.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 3,375.00
58	Stormhole, 4 foot dia, per Detail S-1	Each	5	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00
59	Catch basin, 4 foot dia, per Detail S-3	Each	11	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 60,500.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 26,400.00
60	Manhole casting, Furnish	Each	21	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 15,750.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 12,075.00
61	Manhole casting, Adjust	Each	21	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 11,550.00
62	Manhole or Catch basin, Rebuild	Vertical Foot	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
63	Manhole or Catch basin, Rebuild with flattop, per Detail S-10	Each	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00
64	Catch basin casting, Furnish	Each	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 975.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00
65	Catch basin casting, Adjust	Each	3	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00
66	Valve box, Furnish	Each	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 1,350.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00
67	Valve box, Adjust	Each	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00
68	Temporary HMA Pavement	Ton	25	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 143.36	\$ 3,584.00
69	HMA, 4EL	Ton	800	\$ 97.00	\$ 77,600.00	\$ 117.00	\$ 93,600.00	\$ 96.60	\$ 77,280.00	\$ 97.00	\$ 77,600.00
70	HMA, 5EL	Ton	800	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 97,600.00	\$ 98.20	\$ 78,560.00	\$ 101.00	\$ 80,800.00
71	Hand Patching	Ton	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
72	Curb and Gutter, 18 x 6 inch pan, per Detail P-5	Foot	3,000	\$ 22.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 20.35	\$ 61,050.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 63,000.00
73	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Square Foot	4,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 5.15	\$ 23,175.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 20,700.00	\$ 6.25	\$ 28,125.00
74	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	500	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00
75	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	Square Foot	2,000	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 8.25	\$ 16,500.00
76	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	650	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 4,290.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 5,525.00
77	Delectable Warning Surface	Foot	110	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 79.20	\$ 8,712.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00
78	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Foot	170	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 26.50	\$ 4,505.00	\$ 24.50	\$ 4,165.00
79	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Square Yard	800	\$ 52.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 49,600.00
80	Maintaining traffic, (estimated 112 days)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 155,000.00
81	Temporary Neighborhood Sign	Each	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
82	Preconstruction Documentation	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00
83	Protect Tree, per Detail M-2	Each	56	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,600.00
84	Sulfur Application	Square Foot	1,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00
85	Root Pruning	Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
86	Turf Establishment	Square Yard	3,600	\$ 18.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 41,400.00
87	Weed Control	Each	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,000.00
88	Mulch Blanket	Square Yard	400	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,200.00
89	Post, Mailbox	Each	16	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,200.00
90	Sign	Square Foot	125	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00
91	Sign post	Each	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 165.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
92	Concrete Speed Cushion	Each	21	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 2,305.00	\$ 48,405.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 27,720.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 56,800.00

Reconstruction of KENDALL STREET from Kalamazoo Avenue to Kentridge Drive AND Reconstruction of FRUITWOOD DRIVE from Covell Avenue to Woodcrest Drive				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DIVERSCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)				\$ 2,236,545.00			
File No. 23037				Allowable Discount Points		\$ 2,452,604.50	
				Allowable Discount Amount		\$ 49,052.09	
				DISCOUNTED BID		\$ 2,403,552.41	
				Discounted BID Ranking No.		7	
Item Number	Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Mobilization, Max \$106,000	Lump Sum	1	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00
2	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Install	Lump Sum	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 4,575.00
3	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Maintain	Lump Sum	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
4	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control, Remove	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,525.00	\$ 1,525.00
5	Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control Plan	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 2,950.00
6	Storm Water Operator's Inspection	Each	50	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,250.00
7	Dust Control	Lump Sum	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,050.00	\$ 2,050.00
8	Pavement, Remove, Full Depth	Square Yard	6,500	\$ 8.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 6,500.00
9	Coldmill HMA Pavement 3 inch	Square Yard	3,100	\$ 3.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,200.00
10	Abandon and Fill Underground Utility, 10-12 inch Dia.	Foot	75	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	Manhole, Valve Chamber, or Catch Basin, Remove	Each	2	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00
12	Concrete Curb and Gutter, Remove	Foot	2,700	\$ 8.50	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 21,060.00
13	Concrete Sidewalk, Driveway and Approach, Remove	Square Foot	13,000	\$ 1.50	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 35,750.00
14	HMA Driveway, Remove	Square Foot	500	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,500.00
15	Sign, Rem and Salvage	Each	6	\$ 150.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00
16	Roadway Grading	Station	27	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 229,500.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 220,050.00
17	Subgrade Undercutting, Type II	Cubic Yard	50	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 900.00
18	Contaminated Material, Storage, Handling and Disposal	Dollars	3,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00
19	Subbase, CIP	Cubic Yard	2,400	\$ 22.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 29.40	\$ 70,560.00
20	Temporary Gravel Pavement	Ton	40	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,320.00
21	Aggregate Base, 8 inch	Square Yard	7,300	\$ 20.00	\$ 146,000.00	\$ 25.30	\$ 184,680.00
22	Video Sewer	Foot	210	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,050.00
23	Storm Sewer, C76 Cl III, 12 inch	Foot	30	\$ 95.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 88.00	\$ 2,640.00
24	Basin Connection, C76 Cl III, 12 inch	Foot	180	\$ 80.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 17,100.00
25	Core and Boot 12 inch Storm Sewer into Sewer or Manhole	Each	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 720.00
26	Underdrain, Subbase, 6 inch	Foot	1,800	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 11.75	\$ 21,150.00
27	Water Main, 4 inch	Foot	50	\$ 145.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 143.60	\$ 7,180.00
28	Water Main, 6 inch	Foot	3,050	\$ 135.00	\$ 411,750.00	\$ 171.10	\$ 521,855.00
29	Water Main, 8 inch	Foot	1,050	\$ 160.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 188.10	\$ 19,750.50
30	Water Service, 1 inch	Foot	1,200	\$ 65.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 129,600.00
31	Water Service, 1.5 inch	Foot	45	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 124.00	\$ 5,580.00
32	Water Service, 2 inch	Foot	30	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 4,020.00
33	Water Service, 1 inch (Curb Box to Main)	Foot	400	\$ 65.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 18,400.00
34	Water Service, 2 inch (Curb Box to Main)	Foot	40	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 2,680.00
35	Water Service, Exploratory Investigation	Each	5	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,375.00
36	Curb Stop and box on water service, 1 inch	Each	50	\$ 900.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 860.00	\$ 44,000.00
37	Curb Stop and box on water service, 1.5 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,093.00	\$ 1,093.00
38	Curb Stop and box on water service, 2 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,238.00	\$ 1,238.00
39	Tap for water service, including corporation stop, 1 inch	Each	50	\$ 600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 659.00	\$ 32,950.00
40	Tap for water service, including corporation stop and collar, 1.5 inch	Each	1	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 1,085.00
41	Tap for water service, including corporation stop and collar, 2 inch	Each	2	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,245.00	\$ 2,490.00
42	Valve and box, 4 inch	Each	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,158.00	\$ 2,158.00

Reconstruction of KENDALL STREET from Kalamazoo Avenue to Kentridge Drive AND Reconstruction of FRUITWOOD DRIVE from Covell Avenue to Woodcrest Drive				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DIVERSCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
File No. 20037	Original Bid Amount (TOTAL)			Allowable Discount Points Allowable Discount Amount DISCOUNTED BID			
43	Valve and box, 6 inch	Each	17	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 36,700.00	\$ 2,358.00	\$ 40,086.00
44	Valve and box, 8 inch	Each	9	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,958.00	\$ 2,958.00
45	Hydrant, 5 inch	Each	1	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 3,709.00	\$ 33,381.00
46	Tee, 6 inch x 6 inch x 4 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,075.00	\$ 1,075.00
47	Tee, 6 inch x 6 inch x 6 inch	Each	13	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 1,105.00	\$ 14,365.00
48	Tee, 8 inch x 8 inch x 6 inch	Each	2	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 1,210.00	\$ 2,420.00
49	Reducer, 8 inch x 6 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 743.00	\$ 743.00
50	Sleeve, 4 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,517.00	\$ 1,517.00
51	Sleeve, 6 inch	Each	9	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 17,820.00
52	Sleeve, 8 inch	Each	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 2,280.00
53	Bend, 45 Degree, 4 inch	Each	2	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 1,084.00
54	Bend, 45 Degree, 6 inch	Each	18	\$ 725.00	\$ 13,050.00	\$ 582.00	\$ 10,476.00
55	Bend, 45 Degree, 8 inch	Each	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 798.00	\$ 1,596.00
56	Hydrant Extension, 12 inch	Each	6	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 795.00	\$ 4,770.00
57	Fire hydrant, rem	Each	5	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
58	Storm manhole, 4 foot dia, per Detail S-1	Each	5	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,665.00	\$ 18,325.00
59	Catch basin, 4 foot dia, per Detail S-3	Each	11	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 49,500.00	\$ 3,845.00	\$ 42,265.00
60	Manhole casing, Furnish	Each	21	\$ 800.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 11,025.00
61	Manhole casing, Adjust	Each	21	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 955.00	\$ 20,055.00
62	Manhole or Catch basin, Rebuild	Vertical Foot	10	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 3,300.00
63	Manhole or Catch basin, Rebuild with flatlop, per	Each	2	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,325.00	\$ 2,650.00
64	Catch basin casing, Furnish	Each	5	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 3,375.00
65	Catch basin casing, Adjust	Each	5	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 305.00	\$ 1,525.00
66	Valve box, Furnish	Each	3	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00
67	Valve box, Adjust	Each	3	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 355.00	\$ 1,065.00
68	Temporary HMA Pavement	Ton	25	\$ 250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,875.00
69	HMA, 4EL	Ton	800	\$ 97.00	\$ 77,600.00	\$ 87.85	\$ 70,280.00
70	HMA, 5EL	Ton	800	\$ 100.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 89.28	\$ 71,424.00
71	Hand Patching	Ton	20	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00
72	Curb and Gutter, 18 x 6 inch pan, per Detail P-5	Foot	3,000	\$ 22.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 57,000.00
73	Sidewalk, Conc, 4 inch	Square Foot	4,500	\$ 5.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 17,775.00
74	Sidewalk, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	500	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 5.95	\$ 2,975.00
75	Curb Ramp, Conc, 4 inch	Square Foot	2,000	\$ 6.50	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 7,900.00
76	Curb Ramp, Conc, 6 inch	Square Foot	650	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,875.00
77	Delectable Warning Surface	Foot	110	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 8,800.00
78	Curb Ramp Opening, Conc	Foot	170	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,760.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,230.00
79	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	Square Yard	800	\$ 52.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 41,600.00
80	Maintaining traffic, (estimated 112 days)	Lump Sum	1	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 270,100.00	\$ 270,100.00
81	Temporary Neighborhood Sign	Each	5	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
82	Preconstruction Documentation	Lump Sum	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
83	Protect Tree, per Detail M-2	Each	56	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 4,760.00
84	Sulfur Application	Square Foot	1,000	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 500.00
85	Root Pruning	Lump Sum	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
86	Turf Establishment	Square Yard	3,600	\$ 18.00	\$ 64,800.00	\$ 19.50	\$ 70,200.00
87	Weed Control	Each	4	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 2,700.00
88	Mulch Blanket	Square Yard	400	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,300.00
89	Post, Mailbox	Each	16	\$ 300.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,840.00
90	Sign	Square Foot	125	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00
91	Sign post	Each	20	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00
92	Concrete Speed Cushion	Each	21	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 44,100.00

EBO - Construction Worksheet

Reconstruction of KENDALL STREET from Kalamazoo Avenue to Kentridge Drive AND Reconstruction of FRUITWOOD DRIVE from Covell Avenue to Woodcrest Drive, File No. 23037						
	PONSTEIN ENTERPRISES LLC DBA GEORGETOWN CONSTRUCTION	WYOMING EXCAVATORS INC		KAMMINGA & ROODVOETS INC		
Original Bid Amounts (Total)	\$1,938,359.00	\$2,110,350.00		\$2,184,489.00		
Prosperous Economy (A)	MLBE- N/A	MLBE- DURAN CONTRACTORS INC	\$162,005	MLBE- DURAN CONTRACTORS INC	\$162,005	
Total Micro-LBE Participation	0.00%	\$	-	7.68%	\$	162,005
Micro-LBE Discount Points	0.00		2.50			2.00
<b>SUMMARY:</b>						
Prosperous Economy (A)			2.50			2.00
Registered Apprenticeship (A)						
Social Equity (B)						
Prosperous Economy - Annual (C)			1.00			1.00
Enriched Lives (D)			1.00			
Clean Environment (E)						
<b>TOTAL DISCOUNT POINTS</b>			4.5			3.0
Allowable Discount Points			4.5			3.0
Discount Amount			\$		\$	65,534.67
Allowable Discount Amount			\$		\$	65,534.67
<b>DISCOUNTED BID</b>	\$	1,938,359.00	\$	2,015,384.25	\$	2,118,954.33
Discounted BID Ranking	1		2		3	

EBO - Construction Worksheet

Reconstruction of KENDALL STREET from Kalamazoo Avenue to Kentridge Drive AND Reconstruction of FRUITWOOD DRIVE from Covell Avenue to Woodcrest Drive, File No. 23037									
	KENTWOOD EXCAVATING INC			MONTGOMERY EXCAVATING LLC			C & D HUGHES INC		
Original Bid Amounts (Total)	\$2,177,975.00			\$2,123,712.00			\$2,197,444.00		
Prosperous Economy (A)	MLBE-DURAN CONTRACTORS INC	\$162,005		MLBE-CONSTRUCTO N LLC				\$215,165	
	ROCKWELL EARTHWORKS LLC	\$26,692							
Total Micro-LBE Participation	8.66%	\$ 188,697	0.00%	-	9.79%	\$ 215,165			
Micro-LBE Discount Points		2.50	0.00		2.50				
SUMMARY:									
Prosperous Economy (A)		2.50			2.50				
Registered Apprenticeship (A)		2.50			2.50				
Social Equity (B)									
Prosperous Economy - Annual (C)									
Enriched Lives (D)									
Clean Environment (E)									
TOTAL DISCOUNT POINTS		2.5			2.5				
Allowable Discount Points		2.5			2.5				
Discount Amount	\$	54,449.38			\$	54,936.10			
Allowable Discount Amount	\$	54,449.38			\$	54,936.10			
DISCOUNTED BID	\$	2,123,525.63	\$	2,123,712.00	\$	2,142,507.90			
Discounted BID Ranking		4	5	6					



EBO - Construction Worksheet

Reconstruction of KENDALL STREET from Kalamazoo Avenue to Kentridge Drive AND Reconstruction of FRUITWOOD DRIVE from Covell Avenue to Woodcrest Drive. File No. 23037		
	DIVERSCO CONSTRUCTION COMPANY INC	
Original Bid Amounts (Total)	\$2,452,604.50	
Prosperous Economy (A)	MLBE-DURAN CONTRACTORS INC.	\$162,005
Total Micro-LBE Participation	6.61%	\$ 162,005
Micro-LBE Discount Points	2.00	
SUMMARY:		
Prosperous Economy (A)	2.00	
Registered Apprenticeship (A)		
Social Equity (B)		
Prosperous Economy - Annual (C)		
Enriched Lives (D)		
Clean Environment (E)		
TOTAL DISCOUNT POINTS	2.0	
Allowable Discount Points	2.0	
Discount Amount	\$	49,052.09
Allowable Discount Amount	\$	49,052.09
DISCOUNTED BID	\$	2,403,552.41
Discounted BID Ranking		7